中国长春国际陶艺作品邀请展组委会

Organizing Committee of China Changchun International Ceramics Symposium

The 9th China Changchun International Ceramics Symposium Call for Ceramists

Respected Ceramists:

On the occasion of early spring, I would like to extend our sincerest greetings to you!

As a member of IAC, Changchun International Ceramics successfully hosted Gallery has the China Changchun International Ceramics Symposium (the Contest) for 8 times since 2011. The Symposium has attracted the attention of artists around the world. 220 ceramists from 51 countries and regions have participated in the Symposium (Contest), who had created more than 800 ceramic works with distinctive themes. prominent features, diverse techniques and different styles. All these works have highlighted the characteristics of Changchun Ceramics Symposium in terms of "internationalism, universality and diversity" and has had great influence at home and abroad.

The 9th China Changchun International Ceramic Symposium, scheduled to be held in August in Changchun, was greatly affected by the outbreak of the COVID-19 pandemic this year. However, in order to better promote the development of ceramic art, the organizer of the activity decided to hold the 9th Symposium by mailing the selected works to the organizing committee (The ceramists should mail their selected works to the organizing committee).

Through various channels, we learned that you have been engaging in ceramic art creation for many years, and your works are very popular in various countries. We sincerely invite you to participate in the 9th China Changchun International Ceramics Symposium held in Changchun this year.

We are looking forward to hearing from you!

Please find attachments of *The Instruction of the Symposium* and *The Registration Form*.

Contacts: Yao Dan

TEL:+86 18686510181

E-mail: CCCICG@163.com

Organizing Committee of China Changchun International Ceramics Symposium

April 22nd, 2020

Instructions of the 9th China Changchun International Ceramics Symposium

I Aim and Purpose

To organize ceramists from all over the world to create international standard ceramic works, promote cultural exchanges, improve the city's art taste, enrich people's cultural life, and promote the common development of the world ceramic art.

II Name and Theme

Name: The 9th China Changchun International Ceramics

Symposium

Theme: Classic, Uniqueness, Fusion

III Agenda

Sign-up for the Symposium: before May 30th, 2020.

Evaluation for the works: Jun 1st to 6th,2020.

Works Arrived: before Aug 2nd,2020.

Works Exhibition: from Aug 12th,2020 to Jan 7th,2021

IV Organizers

Hosts:

Administration Committee of Changchun Lotus Mountain Ecological Tourism Resort.

Foreign Affairs Office of Changchun Municipal People's Government.

Changchun Exhibition Management Office.

Jilin College of the Arts

Fine Arts Academy of Northeast Normal University

Jingdezhen Ceramic Institute Art Gallery

Sponsors:

Culture, Sports, Tourism, Science and Technology Management Bureau of Changchun Lotus Mountain Ecological Tourism Resort.

Changchun International Ceramics Gallery

Media:

People's Net Jilin Channel

China News Jilin Branch

Executive:

Changchun Modern Ceramics Co.,Ltd.

V Registration and Evaluation

- (i) Any professional Ceramist with certain creative experiences can sign up for this symposium.
- (ii) The ceramist should make registration to the organizing committee before May 30th 2020, and submit his/her resume, achievements, introduction to works, and sample pictures of works (providing the information of specifications, materials, instructions, etc.) to the organizing committee.
- (iii) Mr. Zhou Guangzhen will be invited to be the artistic director of the Symposium. The organizing committee will also invite experts from home and abroad to form a judging panel for the evaluation job, and the list of judges will be announced later. After the evaluation, the organizing committee will announce the results on Jun 5th, and send a formal invitation letter to the selected ceramists

VI Work Requirements

- (i) Ceramic works must be created by the ceramist independently, and with intellectual property;
- (ii) The ceramic works should give priority to modeling, and take theme, techniques, style and aesthetic feelings into consideration, highlighting on novelty, uniqueness and artistic effect
- (iii) The specification of each work shall be (length + width + height) 80-120cm;
- (iv) The ceramists should submit sample pictures of three different works.
- (v) Each ceramic work should be a complete work, with stable

quality, intact glaze and complete parts.

VII Related Fees

- (i) The organizing committee will bear the freight of your works.
- (ii) The works mailed by the ceramists should conform to the specifications and the pictures of the submitted works, which should be delivered on time as required by the organizing committee. The organizing committee will pay 7,000 RMB for your works which are intact.

VIII Other related matters

- (i) Exhibited works will be permanently preserved in Changchun International Ceramics Gallery. The gallery will issue a collection certificate to the ceramists.
- (ii) Ceramists are required to mail (or ship) their exhibits to Changchun International Ceramics Gallery (966 Jinbi Street, Jingyue District, Changchun City, Jilin Province, China) before August 2nd, 2020.
- (iii) If you have any questions or doubts, please feel free to contact the staff of Changchun International Ceramics Gallery.

Contacts: Yao Dan Tel: +86 18686510181

E-mail: <u>CCCICG@163.com</u>

The 9th CHINA CHANGCHUN INTERNATIONAL CERAMICS SYMPOSIUM

Name		Gender		Nationality					
DOB				Eating Habit					
Mobile phone		Tel.			Fax				
Occupation		E-Mail					ph	noto	
Website									
Detailed mailing address:									
Resume									
- Main Achievements (Within 300words)									
Proposal 1 Title:									
Dimensions:	cm	Material:			Color :				
Concept:									
Proposal 2 Title:									
Dimensions:	cm	Material:		Color:					
Concept:									
Proposal3 T	itle:								
Dimensions:	cm	Material:			Color:				
Concept:									
Besides a photo of the proposal in this registration form, please be sure to include the \emph{JPEG}									
format photo of each proposal with specified details in the submission.									